
4/3/25, 2:57 PM IT Service Desk - ManageEngine ServiceDesk Plus Cloud 

REQUEST ID-11 42553 

FW: Motorola & Galveston Project USTX23D187SW - Change Order 01 
Requested by Witmer, Misty on Apr 3, 2025 08:11 AM Approval Status: Not Configured 

Request Details 

Request Type Service Request Mode E-Mail 

Status Open level Tier2 

Requester Details 

Requester Name Witmer, Misty Assets 

Site Base Site Category Software 

Group Business Office Sub Category Mise Software 

Technician Not Assigned Item Other Software 

Created Date Apr 3, 2025 08:11 AM Responded Time Not Configured 

Due by date Apr 11, 2025 08:11 AM Completed Time Not Configured 

Response Due Date Not Configured 

Emails to Notify 

Created By System Department Information Technology 

Template Ad-Hoc Service Service Category Ad-Hoc 

SLA 6 Day Resolution 

Description 

Please assign to the business office. This is a change order needed to go on CC for the Motorola implementation. 

Misty Witmer 
Chief lnfonnation Officer/Facilities Director, Interim 
liOlElO OUR CUSTOilEiiS: To eiiSW1I yo1111edlnolagy-<elaled needs aze llmg a¢11911, slllnqullle!l an~ l'8lpi98IS Bllould lle lll!8cii!(IID011f 
IT SeiVIc:e Desk \Ia 1t1e web portal, emaWn!l llckets ft!!am&~OilCOOniYb<.JIOV or calirll! l!i!Gl\5. 

From: Travis Dillingham <travis.dillingham@motorolasolutions.com> 
Sent: Thursday, April3, 2025 8:09 AM 
To: Witmer, Misty <Misty.Witmer@galvestoncountytx.gov> 
Cc Martinez, Chris <Chris.Maninez@galvestoncountytx.gov>; Moledina,lmtiyaz <lmtiyaz.Moledina@galvestoncountytx.gov>; lhde, Margo 
<Margo.lhde@galvestoncountytx.gov>; Michaels, lauren <Lauren.Michaels@galvestoncountytx.gov> 
Subject: Re: Motorola & Galveston Project USTX23D187SW- Change Order 01 

Sure, I have attached that PDF here. Thank you. 

Travis Dillingham 
Project Manager· West 
Software Deployment & Integration 

https :1/servicedesk.gaiVestoncounlytx.gov/app/itdesk/ui/requests/154519000026859657 /details 1/3 



4/3/25, 2:57 PM 

Motorola Solutions 

IT Service Desk- ManageEngine ServiceDesk Plus Cloud 

m: 801-349-7710 

On Thu, Apr 3, 2025 at 7:40AM Witmer, Misty <Misty.Witmer@galvestoncountytx.gov> wrote: 

I 

Good morning Travis, 
1 am not authorized to sign off on change orders, even those with a $0 value. If you can provide this in a PDF document, signed by Motorola first 
with the County's signature area blank, we'LL submit to Commissioners Court for our County Judge's signature. 

Thank you, 

Misty Witmer 
Chief Information Officer/Facmlies Director, Interim 
HOT!: TO OOR CUSTOIIE!:;. To l!ll!lUI'O! j1011'1B!:Irloklgy-ielalell needs sr& betlg cap1Unld, allnqllttes and leCjuesiB &lla.ld be dll'&ded lo our 
ITSeriiceDeskYialllawellpollal,emaiiJll ~t1eb';~g&V OI'caling la005. 

I' From: DocuSign NA4 System <dse_NA4@docusign.net> 
Sent Wednesday, April2, 2025 10:05 AM 
To: Witmer, Misty <Misty.Witmer@galvestoncountytx.gov> 
Subject: Motorola & Galveston Project USTX230187SW- Change Order 01 

I 

Travis Dillingham sent you a document to review and sign. 

REVIEW DOCUMENT 

Travis Dillingham 
Travis.Dillingham@motorolasolutions.com 

Hi Misty, here is the Motorola signed change order for your review and signature. 
reviewed this zero dollar change order with Margo and lmtiyaz this week. Please let 
me know if you have any questions. 

Powered by 

Do Not Share This Email 
This email contains a secure link to Docusign. Please do not share this email, link, or access code 

with others. 

Alternate Signing Method 
Visit Docusign.com, click 'Access Documents', and enter the security code: 
4032037038194754A256FB592DCEBBFA7 

About Docuslgn 
Sign documents electronically in just minutes. It's safe, secure, and legally binding. Whether you're 
in an office, at home, on-the-go- or even across the globe-- Docusign provides a professional 
trusted solution for Digital Transaction ManagementTM. 

Questions about the Document? 
If you need to modify the document or have questions about the details in the document, please 

https://servicedesk.galvestoncountytx.gov/app/itdesk/ui/requests/154519000026859657/details 2/3 



413125, 2:57 PM IT Service Desk - ManageEngine ServiceDesk Plus Cloud 

reach out to the sender by emailing them directly. 

Stop receiving this email 

Report this email or read more about Declining to sign and Managing notifications. 

If you have trouble signing, visit "How to Sign a Document" on our Docusign Support Center, or 

become part of the Docusign Community to access lips and guidance from peers. 

Download the Docusign App 

This message was sen1 to you by Travis Dillingham Who is using the Docusign Electronic Signature Service. ~you would rather not 

receive email from this sender you may contact !he sender with your request. 

For more information on how and why we collect your personal information, please visit our~ :x'· 

Requester Details 

Witmer, Misty 
misty.witmer@gatvestoncou ntytx.gov 

E100765 Employee ID 

Phone +-14097705409 

Mobile 

Job Title 

Site 

Department 

Reporting Manager 

Test 

Chief Information Officer 

Base Site 

Information Technology 

Assets belonging to the User 

Name Product Product Type 

Spare# 5 Nighthawk M6 Air Cards 

PHDGH05353 LaserJet Pro M404dw Printer 

FCH2049FNU6 UC Conference Phone - 8841 Desktop Phones 

1L86WN3 U2722D Monitor 

0 FOOQ1823083BF Surface Pro 9 Workstation 

Asset Type 

Asset 

Asset 

Asset 

Component 

Asset 

https://servicedesk.galvestoncountytx.gov/applitdeskluilrequests/154519000026859657/details 

Product Manufacturer 

Netgear 

HP 

Cisco 

Dell 

Microsoft 

Warranty Expiry Date 

3/3 



Docusign Envelope 10: DM38412-858D-42E5-93FA-56B3702A32EO 

MO"rOROLA SOLUTIONS 

Change Order Number: 01 

CHANGE ORDER 
01 

-------------------------------------------
Date: 4/1/25 

Project Name and Number: Galveston County, TX PremierOne Suite USTX23D187SW 

Customer Name: Galveston County Sheriff's Office 

Customer Project Mgr: lmtiyaz Moledina and Margo lhde 

The purpose of this Change Order is to: 

The parties agree to make certain changes to Motorola's scope of work, as further described 
herein. 

Contract Project 
Identifier (Name or 
Number): 

PO Number F403004 
Bid Number 8231018 
Contract Number 
CM23197 

Contract Date: December 11, 2023 

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between 

Galveston County, Texas and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved: 

Contract Price Adjustments 

Original Contract Price: $5,966,316.00 

Previous Change Order amounts $0 

This Change Order: $0 

Contract Credit (If Applicable): $0 

New Contract Price: $5,966,316.00 

*"Contract Price" does not include taxes. 

Completion Date Adjustments 

Original Completion Date: 6/1/2026 

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: 6/1/2026 

New Completion Date: 6/1/2026 

Page 1 of4 Change_Order_Form_08.2023 



Docusign Envelope ID: DA438412-858D-42E5-93FA-5683702A32EO 

MOYOII~LA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDER 
01 

Equipment Changes: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments If needed. 

• N/A 

Scope of Work Changes: (additions deletions or modifications) Include attachments If needed. 

The parties agree to that following changes shall apply to Motorola's services set out in Section 
2.3.3.3 (Legacy RMS Data to Premier One Records Import): 

• The original requirement of 100,000 Jail Management System (JMS) records is modified as 
set out in the Data conversion Statement of Work (SOW), attached hereto as Attachment A 
and incorporated herein. Customer agrees that Records Documents shall be converted from 
a single source of data; and 

• Table 2-1 0: Records Migration Table is herewith deleted and replaced with the following: 

Table 2-10: Records Miaration Table 

Records Documents to be Migrated # of Records #of Records 

Agency #1 - 5 Case Reports (Open/Closed Cases) Up 10 1 O,OOOK 
2 years of data 

Agency #1- 5 Property (Open/Closed Cases) Up to 1 O,OOOk 

Agency #1- 5 Evidence (Open/Closed Cases) Up to 1 O,OOOk 

Agency #1- 5 Crisis Intervention (Open/Closed Up to 1 O,OOOk 
Cases) 1 year of data 

Agency #1- 5 Warrants (Open/Closed Cases) Up to 1 O,OOOk 
4 years of closed data 

Agency #1- 5 Civil Process (Open/Closed Cases} Up to 1 O,OOOk 
7 years of closed data 

Agency #1- 5 Sex Offender (Open/Closed Cases} Up to 1 O,OOOk 

Agency #1 - 5 Employee Administration Up to 1 O,OOOk 
(Open/Closed Cases) 

Agency #1 - 5 Internal Affairs {Open/Closed Cases) Up to 1 O,OOOk 

Agency #1 - 5 Use of Force (Open/Closed Cases) Up to 1 O,OOOk 

Agency #1 - 5 Field Contact (Open/Closed Cases} Up to 1 O,OOOk 

Page 2 of4 Cllange_Order_Fonn_oB.2023 



Docusign Envelope 10: DA438412-85BD-42E5-93FA-56B3702A32EO 

M O'rOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDER 
01 

SUA/Support Service Changes: (additions, deletions or modificatfons) Include attachments if needed. Must be 
com.,leted b• Protect CSM. 

• N/A 

I Schedule Changos: jb'esc..,. Ch""W' or Nl)\) 
• N/A 

Contract Price Changes: (describe change or N/A) 

• N/A 

Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or NIA) 

• N/A 

Payment Schedule for this Change Order: 
(describe new payment terms applicable to this. chanqe order) 

• N/A 

Purchase Order Requirements for this Change Order (select only one). 

0 A Purchase Order is required - included with this change order and is attached. 

0 No Purchase Order is required - Customer affirms that this change order document is the only 

notice to proceed required, that funding has been encumbered for this change order in its 

entirety, and that no further purchase orders will be issued against this change order 

0 No Purchase Order required - this is a $0 Change Order or a decrease in scope. 

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there 
are any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, 
the provisions of this Change Order will prevail. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the fast date signed below. 

Motorola Solutions, Inc. 

By: _{)_Yl_· -~__,_~_tA.. ___ _ 

Printed Name: Lori Bryson 

Title: 

Date: 

Sr Manager, Field 
Deployments 

4/1/25 

Reviewed by: ....;L.=o:....:r..:..i =B.:..:ry'-=s:...:o..:..:n ___________ _ 
Motorola Solutions 

Page 3 of4 

Customer 

Date: 

Change_Order_Fonn_08.2023 



Docusign Envelope ID: DA438412-858D-42E5-93FA-5683702A32EO 

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 

Change Order Log: 

CO# Description Current Contract 
Total 

01 Data Conversion Scope Change $5,966,316.00 

Page4 of4 

CHANGE ORDER 
01 

CO Amount Change Order Status 

$0 This Change 
Order 

Change_Order_Forrn_08.2023 


